TOWNSHIP OF LOWER MERION

TABULATION OF BIDS - MCMORAN PARK PLAYGROUND RENOVATION

CONTRACT NUMBER: 4492-18-18
BIDS RECEIVED: JUNE 14, 2018 - 11:00 AM

	Bidders:	L.J. Paolella Construction, Inc.					Land Tech Enterprises				JMC Contractors, Inc.				
Item #	Description	Quantity	u	Init Price	Тс	otal for Item	Quantity	Unit Price	To	otal for Item	Quantity	١,	Unit Price	т	otal for Item
	CONTRACTOR MOBILIZATION, including all incidentals not														
1	specifically listed below. Price complete, per LUMP SUM.	1	\$	3,626.00	\$	3,626.00	1	\$ 13,250.00	\$	13,250.00	1	\$	6,200.00	\$	6,200.00
_	ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, including installation,														
2	cleaning when necessary, and removal, as specified herein.			4 500 00	_	4.500.00		* 5000.00	•	F 000 00			4 000 00		4 000 00
	Price complete, per EACH. REINFORCES FILTER FABRIC FENCE, 18" HEIGHT,	1	\$	4,500.00	\$	4,500.00	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	1	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00
3	including installation, stakes, and removal, as specified herein.														
	Price complete, per LINEAR FOOT.	210	\$	2.56	\$	537.60	210	\$ 9.00	\$	1,890.00	210	\$	8.00	\$	1,680.00
	ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCE & TREE PROTECTION	-	Ť		Ė		-	,	Ť	,	-			Ė	,
4	FENCE, including stakes, and removal, as specified herein.														
	Price complete, per LINEAR FOOT.	710	\$	2.81	\$	1,995.10	710	\$ 5.00	\$	3,550.00	710	\$	3.00	\$	2,130.00
_	REMOVALS, including removal of concrete foundations, trees														
5	and stumps, backfilling excavations, and disposal, as specified herein. Price complete, per LUMP SUM.	1	¢	21 250 00	•	31,250.00	1	\$ 5,000.00	æ	5,000.00	1	\$	24,000.00	œ	24,000.00
-	PRUNE THREE TREES, as specified herein. Price complete,	1	φ	J1,2JU.UU	Φ	31,230.00	ı	φ υ,υυυ.υυ	Φ	5,000.00		Φ	24,000.00	Ψ	۷4,000.00
6	per LUMP SUM.	1	¢	4,375.00	¢	4,375.00	1	\$ 3,900.00	Φ.	3,900.00	1	\$	1,780.00	\$	1,780.00
	CONCRETE PAVING, including excavation, subbase		Ψ	7,010.00	Ψ	4,57 5.00		ψ 3,300.00	Ψ	3,300.00		Ψ	1,700.00	Ψ	1,700.00
7	preparation, and base courses, as specified herein. Price														
	complete, per SQAURE YARD.	195	\$	89.97	\$	17,544.15	195	\$ 156.00	\$	30,420.00	195	\$	225.00	\$	43,875.00
	CONCRETE PICNIC SHELTER FOUNDATION, including														
8	excavation, reinforcement, and anchor bolts, as specified		_		_				_			_		_	
	herein. Price complete, per LUMP SUM.	1	\$	6,250.00	\$	6,250.00	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$	8,000.00	1	\$	38,000.00	\$	38,000.00
9	BENCH, including anchor bolts, as specified herein. Price complete, in place, per EACH.	4	¢	1,563.00	•	6,252.00	4	\$ 2,150.00	æ	8,600.00	4	\$	1,800.00	œ	7,200.00
-	TOWNSHIP SIGN, including foundation, as specified herein.	4	Ф	1,303.00	φ	0,232.00	4	φ 2,130.00	φ	8,000.00	-	φ	1,000.00	Ψ	7,200.00
10	Price complete, in place, EACH.	2	\$	188.00	\$	376.00	2	\$ 329.00	\$	658.00	2	\$	400.00	\$	800.00
	EXCAVATION AND ROUGH GRADING, including stockpiling	-	Ψ	100.00	Ů	070.00		Ψ 020.00	Ψ	000.00		Ψ	400.00	Ψ	000.00
11	topsoil and removal of excess fill as necessary to meet														
''	elevations shown, preparing pad for playground installer, and														
	installing stakes at playground corners, as specified herein.	1	\$	11,250.00	\$	11,250.00	1	\$ 18,900.00	\$	18,900.00	1	\$	18,000.00	\$	18,000.00
12	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, including stub-ups and pull wire, a specified herein. Price complete, per LINEAR FOOT.	185	\$	64.20	۰	11,877.00	185	\$ 32.00	\$	5,920.00	185	\$	14.00	œ.	2,590.00
-	DRAIN PIPE, including flared end section, as specified herein.	100	Ф	04.20	Φ	11,077.00	100	\$ 32.00	Ф	5,920.00	100	φ	14.00	Φ	2,590.00
13	Price complete, per LINEAR FOOT.	125	\$	36.26	\$	4,532.50	125	\$ 32.00	\$	4,000.00	125	\$	120.00	\$	15,000.00
14	FENCING, including foundations, as specified herein. Price														•
1**	complete, per LINEAR FOOT.	325	\$	49.48	\$	16,081.00	325	\$ 37.00	\$	12,025.00	325	\$	65.00	\$	21,125.00
4.5	REPAIR ASPHALT PATH, including base courses and sealing														
15	joints, as specified herein. Price complete, per SQUARE YARD.	10	\$	125.00	¢	1,250.00	10	\$ 250.00	¢	2,500.00	10	\$	125.00	•	1,250.00
-	SHADE TREES, including planting mix and mulch, as specified	10	φ	123.00	Ψ	1,230.00	10	ψ 230.00	φ	2,300.00	10	Ψ	123.00	Ψ	1,230.00
16	herein. Price complete, per EACH.	5	\$	763.00	\$	3,815.00	5	\$ 1,200.00	\$	6,000.00	5	\$	525.00	\$	2,625.00
47	ORNAMENTAL TREES, including planting mix and mulch, as		Ť		Ť	2,2.2.30		, ,,	Ť	2,222.00		Ť		<u> </u>	_,==100
17	specified herein. Price complete, per EACH.	3	\$	399.00	\$	1,197.00	3	\$ 950.00	\$	2,850.00	3	\$	525.00	\$	1,575.00
18	SHRUBS, including planting mix and mulch bed, as specified														
	herein. Price complete, per EACH.	15	\$	118.75	\$	1,781.25	15	\$ 160.00	\$	2,400.00	15	\$	85.00	\$	1,275.00
19	SPREAD TOPSOI AND FINISHED GRADING as specified		۰	0.075.00	_	0.075.00	,	A 750000		7 500 00	_		40 470 00	•	40.470.00
-	herein. Price complete, in place, per LUMP SUM.	1	Þ	6,875.00	\$	6,875.00	1	\$ 7,500.00	Ъ	7,500.00	1	\$	13,470.00	Φ.	13,470.00
20	LAWN SEED for NEW LAWN AREAS, including mulch, as														
	specified herein. Price complete, in place, per SQAURE YARD.	1000	\$	2.50	\$	2,500.00	1000	\$ 3.40	\$	3,400.00	1000	\$	2.50	\$	2,500.00
	LAWN RESTORATION in EXISTING GRASS AREAS,														
	including repair, seeding, and mulch, as specified herein. Price				1										
21	complete, in place, per SQAURE YARD.	800	\$	3.15	\$	2,520.00	800	\$ 2.00	\$	1,600.00	800	\$	11.00	\$	8,800.00
	Total Lump Sum Price Bid for Base Contract				\$	140,384.60			\$	147,363.00				\$	217,875.00